

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 88/2024

CNR: WBSP01-003298-2024

Ref.: Kasba PS Case no: 80/2024 Dated: 06.03.2024
U/s- 354 I.P.C & U/s- 8 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act.

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs..... Mira Majumder and ors.

Order No. 06
Dt. 07.01.2025

The case record is put up on the prayer of the accused **Mira Majumder** who surrendered before the Court by filing a petition along with vakalatnama and prayed for bail.

She is taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

Heard both sides.

Learned advocate for the accused submitted that this accused has already been granted anticipatory bail by this Court in CMC Case No. 5364 of 2024. Today she surrendered before this Court and prayed for regular bail.

Learned Special P.P-in-Charge raised objection.

Perused the materials on record and the petition as well.

It appears from the record that this accused has been granted bail by this Court under section 482 B.N.S.S vide Order No. 03 dated 04.01.2025 in CMC Case No. 5364 of 2024. In view of the aforementioned order and considering the submission of both sides, I am inclined to release the accused on bail. Hence bail prayer of the accused stands allowed.

Accordingly, accused **Mira Majumdar** may find bail of **Rs. 2,000/- (rupees two thousands only)** with **two sureties of Rs. 1,000/- (rupees one thousand only) each** subject to satisfaction of learned C.J.M Alipore with condition that the accused shall co-operate with the I.O during investigation of this case and she shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d to J.C till 21.01.2025.

If on bail to **05.02.2025** for appearance of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.
Sd/- Rimpa Roy
Judge Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Rimpa Roy
Judge Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 88/2024
CNR: WBSP01-003298-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Later Order No. 06
Dt. 07.01.2025

Received a duly accepted bail bond in respect of accused **Mira**
Majumdar from the court of the learned C.J.M, Alipore.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Accused be released on bail from this case only.

Recall W/A if any.

To date.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.