

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 88/2024
CNR: WBSP01-003298-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 10
Dt. 30.07.2025

Two accused persons namely Mira Majumder and Badal Majumdar on bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for supply of copy and report from the I.O regarding return of birth certificate and aadhar card of the victim girl.

Copy of charge sheet and relevant documents has been supplied to the accused persons and to the learned counsel of de facto complainant as well.

A Report in compliance of the Order dated 17.07.2025 has been submitted by the I.O. Let the same be filed with the case record.

On perusal of report of the I.O, it transpired that the I.O has raised no objection in returning the birth certificate of the victim girl.

Accordingly, the I.O. is directed to return the original birth certificate to the victim girl after proper verification and after obtaining a zimmanama bond, with condition that the certificate should be produced before this Court as and when the same is called for.

Inform all concerned.

Fix **06.03.2026** for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.